
Project Name:

Project Status: Time Frame:
Functional Area(s): Budget Priority:
Relevant Plan(s): Citywide Rank:
Neighborhood: Functional Area Priority:

Location:

Description:

Anticipated Outcomes: Primary: Rehabilitation Secondary:

Request: Primary Reason(s):

Proposed changes due to Scope Change Schedule Change Budget Change

Wastewater CIP $1,408,440 $1,408,440

Stormwater CIP $853,642 $853,642

Water CIP $7,306,203 $7,306,203

Transportation Benefit District $2,404,929 $2,404,929

Transportation CIP $700,000 $700,000

Future Total

High
12

Idylwood

NE 24th Street from West Lake Sammamish Parkway to 172nd Avenue NE

Proposed New Budget

Original Budget

$5,505,396

$539,276

$304,192

$7,604,785

$14,443,553

Total

Construction

Existing

$1,498,434

$1,384,284 $1,552,038 $1,498,434 $4,503,401

2025 2026

$4,503,401

Approved Changes

Current Approved Budget

2024Prior 2023

$1,384,284 $1,552,038

Rehabilitate and overlay pavement to extend useful life. Replace water, wastewater, and stormwater pipes that have reached the end 
of their useful life prior to pavement rehabilitation.

Project approved in the 2023-2028 CIP budget process.

$5,505,396

$14,443,553

2023-2027

$14,443,553

$14,443,553

Prior 2023-2028

$760,479

No M&O costs expected.

General Fund $1,770,339 $1,770,339

$14,443,553Total

Proposed Funding Sources:

$50,882

Future2028
$760,479

2027

$8,480

$2,205,391$912,575 $912,575

Prior 2023 2024

$3,822,016

$1,384,284 $1,552,038 $1,498,434 $4,503,401 $5,505,396

$585,859 $997,195

Explanation:

2026 2027 2028

$1,102,625

Preliminary Design (0-30%)

Right of Way

Design (31-100%)

Contingency

Total

$3,202,014 $4,402,771

Cost

Estimated M&O Impacts:

Project Phasing:

FuturePrior 2023 2024 2025

$597,061

$42,402

$14,443,553

$76,049

2025 2026

Total

Pavement Management - NE 24th Street (West Lake Sammamish Parkway to 172nd Avenue NE)

Transportation, Water, Stormwater, Wastewater
Transportation Master Plan, ADA Transition Plan

Vibrant and Connected

Budget: Total

$1,384,284 $1,552,038 $1,498,434 $4,503,401 $5,505,396

2027 2028 Future

Finished pavement has a pavement index (PCI) of 90 or higher and provides 20 years of life (with proper maintenance). Utilities 
underneath the overlay that are at the end of their life cycle will be replaced to prevent damage to the overlay.
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